
DATE SOCIETY BT JUDGES BT MBT JUDGES MBT

19-Jan-Thu MANCHESTER BT-CH GERARD COX (COXGAL) MBT-OP GERARD COX (COXGAL)

05-Feb-Sun NORTH EAST BTC BT-OP STEVE PATERSON (GOLITHA)

11-Feb-Sat EAST ANGLIAN BTC BT-OP LORRAINE SHEPPARD (POLANCA) MBT-OP ANDREA NEWBERRY (UKUSA)

18-Feb-Sat BULL TERRIER CLUB BT-OP JOANNA PHILLIPS (BULLYON) MBT-OP JOANNA PHILLIPS (BULLYON)

19-Feb-Sun BULL TERRIER CLUB BT-TR TROPHIES

05-Mar-Sun YORKSHIRE BTC BT-OP STUART KETTLEBOROUGH (BULLYSOUL) MBT-OP STUART KETTLEBOROUGH (BULLYSOUL)

09-Mar-Thu CRUFTS BT-CH CHRIS KILPATRICK (KILACABAR) MBT-CH CHRIS KILPATRICK (KILACABAR)

11-Mar-Sat SOUTHERN MINIATURE BTC BT-OP WENDY WHITTAKER (WENGORMICK) MBT-OP KIM WHITTAKER MILNER (WENGORMICK)

19-Mar-Sun MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB MBT-LT NORA TATAROVA/DINU CATALINA

19-Mar-Sun WEST OF ENGLAND BTC BT-OP PETE BLAIR (MEGAVILLE)

25-Mar-Sat SOUTH EASTERN COUNTIES BTC BT-OP SIMON ROFF (BOBUDDY)

26-Mar-Sun BULL TERRIER CLUB OF WALES BT-CH TONY MCCANN (DITON)

01-Apr-Sat NATIONAL TERRIER BT-CH ANNA BLAIR (MEGAVILLE) MBT-CH LINDA MCGREGOR (MERLINDAN)

09-Apr-Sun NORTHERN PROVINCIAL BTC BT-OP TERESA WESTWOOD (TUSADOOM) MBT-OP FRANK DYSON(TAWNBARR)

23-Apr-Sun NOTTS & DERBY DISTRICT BTC BT-OP ROGER WOODWARD/RAB LEGGATT

28-Apr-Fri WELKS MBT-CH BILL BROWNE-COLE (TRAVELLA)

04-May-Thu BIRMINGHAM NAT BT-CH RUSSELL LAMONBY (EMRED) MBT-CH RUSSELL LAMONBY (EMRED)

07-May-Sun COLOURED BTC BT-OP GLENN SNYDER (PARADOX USA)

14-May-Sun BULL TERRIER CLUB BT-OP AUDREY TAYLOR (RAGNAROK)

21-May-Sun SKC BT-CH ANDREW WESTWOOD (NETHERTONIAN) MBT-CH SHERRIL GOODWIN (SPITEWINTER)

03-Jun-Sat SOUTHERN COUNTIES BT-CH SYLVIA MONAGHAN (NOSTRADAMOS) MBT-CH SYLVIA MONAGHAN (NOSTRADAMOS)

10-Jun-Sat THREE COUNTIES BT-CH PATSY HOLLAND (GUNALT) MBT-OP PATSY HOLLAND (GUNALT)

17-Jun-Sat BORDER UNION MBT-CH VANESSA HEARNE (WARBONNET)

18-Jun-Sun NORTH EAST BTC BT-OP DAVE WESTWOOD (TULSADOOM)

23-Jun-Fri BLACKPOOL BT-CH DESMOND MURPHY(MARDORMERE) MBT-OP ANDREAS SCHEMEL (BENTWOOD)

01-Jul-Sat WINDSOR BT-CH BAS BOSCH (BLAZOLYNNS BELGIUM)

08-Jul-Sat SOUTH EASTERN COUNTIES BTC BT-OP DINU CATILINA (DOFRO)

09-Jul-Sun EAST OF ENGLAND BT-OP ANNE COSGRAVE (MICHAN) MBT-CH EILEEN FOY (BYLEY)

16-Jul-Sun EAST ANGLIAN BTC BT-OP JANE PEAKIN (BYZANTINE)

22-Jul-Sat LEEDS MBT-CH VALERIE ALLENDEN (ERENDEN)

29-Jul-Sat SCOTTISH BTC BT-CH CHUCK WANNOP (CHARISHALEE)

30-Jul-Sun NORTHERN PROVINCIAL BTC BT-CH PAM RAWLINGS (MAPALEE)

06-Aug-Sun NOTTS & DERBY DISTRICT BTC BT-OP AGNES BROUWER (BIGSHOT)

13-Aug-Sun BOURNEMOUTH BT-CH ESPEN ENGH (JET'S NORWAY)

19-Aug-Sat WKC BT-CH JOHN FINNEY (SANGULIANO) MBT-CH TOM JOHNSTONE (FELDKIRK)

02-Sep-Sat CITY OF BIRMINGHAM BT-CH JOHN YOUNG (BULLYVIEW)

10-Sep-Sun BULL TERRIER CLUB OF WALES BT-OP ALISON ROBERTS (TEIRWYGWYN) MBT-OP ALISON ROBERTS (TEIRWYGWYN)

15-Sep-Fri DARLINGTON BT-CH MAX KING (BRENIN)

17-Sep-Sun YORKSHIRE BTC BT-OP TRACEY BACKHOUSE (ISHABA) MBT-OP TRACEY BACKHOUSE (ISHABA)

23-Sep-Sat MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB MBT-TR INTERNATIONAL

24-Sep-Sun MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB MBT-CH GRAHAM HUGHES (GRAYMOR)

24-Sep-Sun ULSTER BTC BT-OP LORRAINE SHEPPARD (POLANCA) MBT-OP LORRAINE SHEPPARD (POLANCA)

30-Sep-Sat DRIFFIELD BT-CH STEPHEN WHEATLEY (BULTERZAR)

01-Oct-Sun BULL TERRIER CLUB BT-CH MANDY YOUNG (BULLYVIEW)

08-Oct-Sun SWKA BT-CH JOHN SCANLAN (PANTYCELYN) MBT-CH BOB BLACKLEY (VAEVICTIS)

14-Oct-Sat SOUTH EASTERN COUNTIES BTC BT-OP LOWISA GRIEVES (MEILOW)

14-Oct-Sat SILVERWOOD BTCA BT-INT

15-Oct-Sun SILVERWOOD BTCA BT-INT

15-Oct-Sun NORTHERN PROVINCIAL BTC BT-OP DIANE MCCANN (DITON)

22-Oct-Sun WEST OF ENGLAND BTC BT-OP MICHAEL MORGANS (ROMAGNA)

27-Oct-Fri MIDLAND COUNTIES BT-CH JANET FURNEAUX (DAJAN) MBT-CH JANET FURNEAUX (DAJAN)

29-Oct-Sun SCOTTISH BTC BT-OP MARK YOUNG (KIRKVILLE) MBT-OP JULIE WALLACE/MHAIRI GRANT

05-Nov-Sun NORTH EAST BTC BT-OP THOMAS REDMOND (WARHORSE)

12-Nov-Sun COLOURED BTC BT-OP MAUREEN HUGHES (GRAYMOR)

18-Nov-Sat LEIDEN NBTC BT-INT

19-Nov-Sun LEIDEN NBTC BT-INT

25-Nov-Sat EAST ANGLIAN BTC BT-CH FRANNIE BEREZ (ACTION USA)

26-Nov-Sun SOUTHERN MINIATURE BTC MBT-CH SUSAN MURPHY (JARROGUE USA)

03-Dec-Sun NOTTS & DERBY DISTRICT BTC BT-OP DAG ESPEN THYGESEN (QUEST)

10-Dec-Sun MINIATURE BULL TERRIER CLUB MBT-OP JOY JOHNSTON (JAVARKE)
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